
 

 Executive Alliance’s mission is to accelerate the success and leadership of accomplished women by 
expanding their impact and influence through advocacy, education and mentorship. 

  
 

2023-2024 MENTORING CLASS CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

 

Julie Bruce 
Director of Marketing 
Whiting-Turner 
410-925-4388 
julie.bruce@whiting-turner.com 

 

Lauren Ellison Poster 
Senior Associate Attorney 
Tydings & Rosenberg LLP 
443-605-2099 
lposter@tydings.com 

 

Louise Flavahan 
Director of Dialogue and Debate 
Johns Hopkins University 
443-889-9799 
louise.a.flavahan@gmail.com 

 

Virginia Jeffery 
Project Manager 
The Whiting-Turner Contracting 
Company 
443-279-8849 
virginia.jeffery@whiting-turner.com 

 

Cheryl Keeney 
Senior Director, Financial 
Reporting 
Ciena Corporation 
410-300-6561 
chica1970@hotmail.com  

Sabrina Knott 
Director, Tax & Compliance 
Enterprise Community Partners, Inc. 
443-883-1620 
sabrina.m.knott@gmail.com 

 

Jessica Lopez 
Tax Principal 
Ellin & Tucker 
410-727-5735 
jlopez@ellinandtucker.com 
  

Leslie Nissenberg 
Senior Digital Product Owner 
SECU 
410-218-0519 
leslie.nissenberg@secumd.com 

 

Mary Ann Saunders 
Engineering Manager 
Rampart Communications 
301-467-1790 
maryannsaunders12@gmail.com 
  

Darci Smith 
Associate 
Gordon Feinblatt 
410-576-4153 
dsmith@gfrlaw.com 

 

JasCiel Stamp 
Director, Human Resources & 
Organizational Effectiveness 
Maryland Health Benefit 
Exchange (State of MD) 
301-395-5291 
jascielstamp@gmail.com  

Katherine Watko 
Group Supervisor 
JHU Applied Physics Laboratory 
240-475-4588 
katherine.schulte@gmail.com 

 


